DATA SHEET
FortiGate® 200D Series
FortiGate 200D, 200D-POE, 240D, 240D-POE and 280D-POE
The Fortinet Enterprise Firewall Solution delivers end-to-end network security with one platform, one
network security operating system and unified policy management with a single pane of glass — for the
industry’s best protection against the most advanced security threats and targeted attacks.
Security Fabric Integration
FortiGate appliances, interconnected

FST-PROD-DS-GT2HS FG-200D-DAT-R16-201703
FortiGate® 200D Series
ORDER INFORMATION
Product SKU Description
FortiGate 200D FG-200D 18x GE RJ45 (including 16x LAN ports, 2x WAN ports), 2x GE SFP DMZ ports, SPU NP4Lite and CP8 hardware accelerated, 64 GB onboard SSD storage.
FortiGate 200D-POE FG-200D-POE 18x GE RJ45 (including 8x LAN and 2x WAN, 8x POE), 2x SFP, SPU NP4Lite and CP8 hardware accelerated, 64 GB onboard SSD storage.
FortiGate 240D FG-240D 42x GE RJ45 ports (including 40x LAN ports, 2x WAN ports), 2x GE SFP DMZ ports, SPU NP4Lite and CP8 hardware accelerated, 64 GB onboard SSD storage.
FortiGate 240D-POE FG-240D-POE 42x GE RJ45 ports (including 16x LAN ports, 2x WAN ports, 24x POE ports), 2x GE SFP slots, SPU NP4Lite and CP8 hardware accelerated,
64 GB onboard SSD storage.
FortiGate 280D-POE FG-280D-POE 86x GE RJ45 ports (including 52x LAN ports, 2x WAN ports, 32x PoE ports), 4x GE SFP DMZ ports, SPU NP4Lite and CP8 hardware accelerated,
64 GB onboard SSD storage.
Optional Accessories
External redundant AC power supply FRPS-100 External redundant AC power supply for up to 4 units: FG-300C, FG-310B, FS-348B and FS-448B. Up to 2 units: FG-200B, FG-200D, FG-240D and FG-300D,
FG-400D, FG-500D, FG-600D, FHV-500D, FDD-200B, FDD-400B, FDD-600B and FDD-800B.